
Model No. 7253

RISK OF FIRE. MAINTAIN AT LEAST 2 INCH SPACING BETWEEN FIXTURE HOUSING AND THE MOUNTING SURFACE.
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SECURITY LIGHTING SYSTEMS
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

Congratulations on your purchase of a Brink’s 42Watt Compact Fluorescent Lamp Yard Light fixture.  You have purchased a safe, 
dependable, easy-to-install security lighting system.  You can use this fixture at home for outdoor lighting applications.

WHAT’S INCLUDED:
 A – Metal Pole Clamp B – Fixture Housing C – Wire Connectors (3) D – Mounting Screws (2) E – Clamp Screw         
 F – Clamp Nut G- Canopy Mounting Plate H – 42 Watt Compact Fluorescent Lamp (Brink’s Model No. 7054) J – Plastic Lens

TOOLS YOU WILL NEED:
Metal Silicone Sealant or Caulk, Phillips Screwdriver and Adjustable Wrench

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION
THIS PRODUCT MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE INSTALLATION CODES.
 •  IF YOU ARE NOT FAMILIAR WITH ELECTRICAL WIRING, IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU SECURE THE SERVICES OF A WELL QUALIFIED 
   ELECTRICIAN WHO CAN ASSURE THAT THIS INSTALLATION MEETS LOCAL, STATE, AND NATIONAL CODES.  THIS PRODUCT MUST BE    
  INSTALLED BY A PERSON FAMILIAR WITH THE CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION OF THE PRODUCT AND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED.
 •  BE SURE POWER IS TURNED OFF AT THE MAIN POWER PANEL OR FUSE BOX PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OR REPLACING FIXTURE.
 •  Before installing this fixture, be sure to check with local ordinances regarding approved outdoor lighting.  This fixture style may not be allowed in some areas.
 •  This fixture is for outdoor use only.
 •  This fixture is for wall mount or pole mount installation only.
 •  The electrical system and the method of connecting the fixture to the system must be in accordance with local, state, and national electric codes.
 •  This fixture is to be connected to a 120 volt, 60 Hz power source.  Connecting to a different power source may create a hazard and will void the warranty.
 •  This fixture is suitable for wet locations.
 •  Do not use near or around flammable/combustible material or liquids.
 •  The compact fluorescent lamp (bulb) and fixture can get hot during use.  Turn off the power and allow the fixture to cool down for at least 20   
   minutes prior to working on the unit.
 •  For non-ballasted compact fluorescent lamp (CFL) use only. Use a 42 Watt non-ballasted compact fluorescent lamp (Brink’s® Model No. 7054) when  
   replacing the lamp (bulb). Do not use an incandescent or any other type of lamp (bulb) in this fixture.  Do not use a lamp (bulb) with a higher wattage  
   than the stated maximum (42 Watt) allowed on the fixture. Using a higher wattage lamp (bulb) may cause a fire hazard and/or damage to the unit.  
 •  This compact fluorescent lamp does not have a ballast.  Not for use with direct current circuit.
 •  Compact fluorescent lamp is fragile.  Always use safety precautions.  Glass is breakable.  Safety glasses and gloves should be worn during 
   installation. To prevent lamp from cracking, avoid holding glass while unscrewing or screwing in lamp.  Handle by base.
 •  Normal starting temperature -20°F (-28°C).  NOTE: In extreme cold weather, a compact fluorescent lamp (CFL bulb) initial lumen output may be   
   dimmer than normal and may take time to warm up.
 •  Risk of electric shock.  Do not attempt to open the fixture housing or lamp.  There are no serviceable parts inside.
 •  Fixture must not be installed facing reflective surfaces closer than five (5) feet.
 •  Carefully read through the entire installation instructions before installing this security light fixture.

NOTE
 •  This fixture is equipped with a photo cell which automatically turns off the light during the day light.  
   To check if fixture is operable during daylight hours, or to bypass photo sensor as your desire, simply cover the 
   photo sensor with duct tape or black electric tape. 
 •  For pole installation, recommended pipe size is within Ø1-5/8” overall. 
 •  Not intended for use with emergency exit fixtures of lights, electronic timers, motion detectors, or dimmer switches.  
 •  Lamp contains Mercury.  Dispose of safely and in accordance with applicable local and federal ordinances.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
LOCATION
 •  Select a location on a structurally sound, flat wall or pole 10-25 feet above the ground.
 •  Fixture should be located on wall or pole at least 18 inches below any overhang or other structural detail.
 •  Fixture should not be recessed and must be positioned with bulb in vertical position and bulb socket base up.
 •  120v/60Hz power must be available at the desired location.  If not, have a qualified electrician route power to that location.
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JUNCTION BOX MOUNTING
STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTION FOR WALL MOUNT INSTALLATION: 
 1. Turn OFF power at the switch or circuit breaker prior to the installation 
   process or when replacing the lamp.
 2. Feed wires from junction box through center of Canopy Mounting Plate (G), 
   then connect as follows:  
   a. Connect black fixture wire to black supply wire using 
     Wire Connector (C).
   b. Connect white fixture wire to white supply wire using 
     Wire Connector (C).
   c.  If applicable, connect copper fixture ground wire to the ground wire using 
     Wire Connector (C) or to junction box grounding screw in accordance with electric codes.
 3. Secure Canopy Plate (G) to junction box using two (2) Mounting Screws (D).  Tighten with screwdriver and adjustable wrench.
 4. Slide Metal Pole Clamp (A) through the center of the integral post. 
 5. Push Fixture Housing (B) onto Canopy Plate (G) and secure with Metal Pole Clamp (A), Clamp Screw (E), and Clamp Nut (F).                                                 
 6. Attach Plastic Lens (J) by lining up slots in lens to tabs on Fixture Housing (B), then twist to secure into place.
 7. Install 42 Watt Compact Fluorescent Lamp (H) into lamp socket.  Do not over-tighten.
 8. Apply weatherproof silicone caulk or sealant around the fixture base and to unused screw holes.
 9. Turn power back ON.

POLE MOUNT INSTALLATION
STEP BY STEP INSTRUCTION FOR POLE MOUNT INSTALLATION: 
 1. Turn OFF power at the switch or circuit breaker prior to the installation process or 
   when replacing the lamp.
 2. Slide Metal Pole Clamp (A) through the center of the integral post. 
 3. Feed wires from pole and connect as follows:
   a. Connect black fixture wire to black supply wire from junction box using 
     Wire Connector (C).
   b. Connect white fixture wire to white supply wire from junction box using 
     Wire Connector (C).
   c.  If applicable, connect copper fixture ground wire to the ground wire using 
     Wire Connector (C) in accordance with electric codes.
 4. Push Fixture Housing (B) onto pole (not included) and secure with Metal Pole Clamp (A), Clamp Screw (E), and Clamp Nut (F).
 5. Attach Plastic Lens (J) by lining up slots in lens to tabs on Fixture Housing (B) , then twist to secure into place.
 6. Install 42 Watt Compact Fluorescent Lamp (H) into lamp socket.  Do not over-tighten.
 7. Apply weatherproof silicone caulk or sealant around integral post and metal pole surface.
 8. Turn power back ON.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If this fixture fails to operate properly, check to make sure:
 •  The correct lamp is properly installed.
 •  The lamp is not faulty.
 •  The line voltage at the fixture is correct.
 •  The fixture is wired correctly.
 •  The fixture is grounded correctly.

Questions: For further assistance or more information,please call 1-800-562-5625,8 am – 5 pm (Pacific Time),Monday – Friday.

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY – This product is warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship for life of product.  If 
a defect occurs, call 1-800-562-5625 for instructions on how to have defective product repaired or replaced free of charge.  LIMITA-
TIONS - This warranty only covers Brink’s assembled lighting products and accessories and is not extended to other components, 
Lamp Bulb(s), or equipment used on the product. Warranty extends to original purchaser of product.  Receipt or other approved proof of 
purchase required for warranty service.  NOT LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.  Some states do not 
allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so the above limitation or exclusion may not apply to you. This 
warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights which vary from state to state.  NOT COVERED - Product 
failure not relating to faulty material or workmanship, corrosion of brass components, reimbursement for installation or unauthorized 
service.

Brink’s trademark and copyright works are used with permission.
Hampton Products International Corp.

50 Icon
Foothill Ranch, CA 91260-3000

Made in China
© 2011 Hampton Products International Corp
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numéro de
modèle 7253

RISQUE D’INCENDIE. MÉNAGER UN ESPACE D’AU MOINS CINQ (5) CENTIMÈTRES ENTRE L’ENCEINTE DE L’APPAREIL D’ÉCLAIRAGE ET LA SURFACE DE MONTAGE.

Capteur photoélectrique

SYSTÈMES D’ÉCLAIRAGE DE SÉCURITÉ
INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’INSTALLATION

Félicitations pour votre achat d’un système d’éclairage de jardin Brinks, fluocompact, de 42 watts. Vous avez acheté un système 
d’éclairage sécurisé, fiable, facile à installer. Vous pouvez utiliser ce système chez vous pour des applications d’éclairage extérieur.
CONTENU :
 A – Collier de fixation au poteau métallique B – Enceinte de l’appareil d’éclairage C – Connecteur (3) D – Vis de montage (2) 
 E – Vis du collier de fixation          F – Écrou du collier de fixation G- Plaque de montage 
 H – Lampe compacte pour éclairage fluorescent de 42 watts (modèle Brinks n° 7054) J – Globe en plastique transparent

OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES :
Produit pour joints ou calfeutrage au silicone, Tournevis cruciforme, Clé réglable

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES
CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ CONFORMÉMENT À TOUS LES CODES DE CONSTRUCTION APPLICABLES.
 •  SI VOUS N’ÊTES PAS FAMILIARISÉS AVEC LES CIRCUITS ÉLECTRIQUES, IL EST RECOMMANDÉ QUE VOUS UTILISIEZ LES SERVICES D’UN 
   ÉLECTRICIEN QUALIFIÉ QUI POURRA CERTIFIER QUE VOTRE INSTALLATION EST CONFORME AUX CODES LOCAUX, RÉGIONAUX OU NATIONAUX. 
 •  CE PRODUIT DOIT ÊTRE INSTALLÉ PAR UNE PERSONNE FAMILIARISÉE AVEC LA FABRICATION ET LE FONCTIONNEMENT DU PRODUIT ET DES   
   DANGERS AFFÉRENTS.
 •  VÉRIFIER QUE L’ALIMENTATION ÉLECTRIQUE EST COUPÉE AU PANNEAU D’ENTRÉE PRINCIPAL OU À LA BOÎTE DU DISJONCTEUR AVANT   
   L’INSTALLATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DE L’APPAREIL D’ÉCLAIRAGE.
 •  Avant d’installer cet appareil d’éclairage, vérifier la réglementation locale relative aux éclairages extérieurs approuvés. Il est possible que cet appareil  
   d’éclairage ne soit pas autorisé partout. 
 •  Cet appareil est destiné exclusivement à une utilisation en extérieur. 
 •  Cet appareil est destiné uniquement à une installation murale ou sur poteau vertical.  
 •  Le système électrique et la méthode de raccordement de l’appareil au système doivent être conformes aux codes électriques locaux, régionaux et nationaux.
 •  Cet appareil doit être raccordé à une source d’alimentation électrique en 120 volts, 60 Hz.  Le raccordement à une source différente pourrait créer   
   un danger et annulerait la garantie.
 •  Cet appareil convient dans des lieux humides.
 •  Ne pas utiliser à proximité ou dans les alentours de matériaux ou de liquides inflammables/combustibles.
 •  La lampe fluorescente compacte (ampoule) et l’appareil peuvent devenir chauds pendant l’usage. Couper l’alimentation et laisser refroidir l’appareil  
   pendant au moins 20 minutes avant de travailler sur l’unité.
 •  Utiliser uniquement avec les lampes fluorescentes compactes non ballastées. Utiliser une lampe fluorescente compacte non ballastée de 42 watts   
   (modèle Brink® N° 7054) pour remplacer la lampe (ampoule). Ne pas utiliser d’ampoule incandescente ni aucun autre type d’ampoule dans cet   
   appareil d’éclairage. Ne pas utiliser d’ampoule de puissance (W) plus élevée que le maximum (42 watts) indiqué sur l’appareil sous peine de pouvoir  
   causer un incendie et/ou d’endommager l’unité. 
 •  Cette lampe fluocompacte n’a pas de ballast. Ne pas utiliser sur un circuit de courant continu.
 •  La lampe fluocompacte est fragile. Toujours utiliser avec précautions.  Le verre peut se briser. Il faut toujours porter des lunettes et des gants de sécurité pendant  
   l’installation. Pour éviter que la lampe ne se craquèle, éviter de tenir le verre pendant le dévissage ou le vissage de la lampe. Tenir la lampe par la base.
 •   Température normale de départ de  28 °C ( 20 °F). REMARQUE : Par temps extrêmement froid, la puissance de sortie initiale en lumens d’une lampe  
   fluorescente compacte (ampoule LFC) peut être plus faible et fournir une lumière moins intense qu’à la normale car une certaine durée de réchauffe 
   ment est nécessaire.
 •  Risque de choc électrique. Ne pas tenter d’ouvrir l’enceinte de l’appareil ou la lampe. Aucune pièce interne à ces éléments n’est susceptible d’entretien.
 •  L’appareil d’éclairage ne doit pas être installé à une distance inférieure à 1,60 m (5 pieds) d’une surface réfléchissante.
 •  Lire attentivement toutes les instructions relatives à l’installation avant d’installer cet éclairage de sécurité.
 REMARQUE
 •  Cet appareil contient une cellule photoélectrique qui éteint automatiquement l’éclairage pendant le jour.
   Pour vérifier si l’appareil est utilisable pendant le jour, ou pour surpasser le capteur photoélectrique, au choix, 
   il suffit de couvrir le capteur avec du ruban adhésif noir de plombier ou d’électricien. 
 •  Pour l’installation sur un poteau en forme de potence, le diamètre hors-tout recommandé pour le poteau doit être 
   au maximum de 4,13 cm (1-5/8”). 
 •  Non prévu pour utilisation avec des appareils d’éclairage de secours, des minuteurs électroniques, des détecteurs 
   de mouvement ou des variateurs d’intensité.  
 •  La lampe contient du mercure. Se débarrasser de la lampe en sécurité, conformément à la réglementation locale, 
   régionale et nationale.

INSTRUCTIONS RELATIVES À L’INSTALLATION
EMPLACEMENT
 •  Choisir l’emplacement sur un mur de structure saine ou sur un poteau de 3,30 m à 8,25 m (10 à 25 pieds) au-dessus du sol.
 •  L’appareil d’éclairage doit être monté sur un mur ou sur un poteau à une distance minimale de 46 cm (18 pouces) de tout autre élément suspendu ou structural.
 •  L’appareil ne doit pas être encastré et doit être mis en place avec l’ampoule en position verticale et la base de la douille de l’ampoule tournée vers le haut.
 •  Une tension électrique de 120 V/60 Hz doit être accessible à l’emplacement choisi. Dans la négative, faire installer un circuit aboutissant à cet   
   emplacement par un électricien qualifié.
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MONTAGE SUR BOÎTE DE RACCORDEMENT 
INSTRUCTIONS DÉTAILLÉES POUR UN MONTAGE MURAL : 
 1. Couper l’alimentation électrique au commutateur ou au disjoncteur avant 
   l’installation ou pendant le remplacement de l’ampoule.
 2. Faire passer les fils de sortie de la boîte de raccordement au centre de la plaque 
   de montage (G), puis effectuer les raccordements suivants :  
   a. Raccorder le fil noir de l’appareil au fil noir sortant de la boîte de 
     raccordement, à l’aide d’un connecteur (C). 
   b. Raccorder le fil blanc de l’appareil au fil blanc sortant de la boîte de raccordement, 
     à l’aide d’un connecteur (C).
   c.  Le cas échéant, raccorder le fil de mise à la masse de l’appareil en cuivre au fils de terre à l’aide d’un connecteur (C) 
     ou à la vis de mise à la terre de la boîte de raccordement, conformément aux codes et normes électriques applicables.
 3. Fixer la plaque de montage (G) à la boîte de raccordement à l’aide de deux (2) vis de montage (D).  
    a.   Serrer les vis avec un tournevis et une clé réglable.
 4. Faire glisser le collier métallique de fixation au poteau (A) à travers la partie centrale du montant intégral.
 5. Pousser l’enceinte de l’appareil (B) sur la plaque de montage (G) et attacher avec le collier métallique de fixation au poteau (A), la vis du collier (E),  
   et l’écrou de la vis du collier (F).                                                 
 6. Fixer le globe en plastique (J) en alignant les fentes du globe sur les ergots de l’enceinte de l’appareil  (B), puis tourner le globe pour le fixer en place. 
 7. Installer l’ampoule fluocompacte de 42 watts (H) dans la douille de l’ampoule. Ne pas trop serrer. 
 8. Appliquer du joint ou du calfeutrage au silicone imperméable aux intempéries autour de la base de l’appareil d’éclairage et dans les trous de vis non utilisés.
 9. Restaurer l’alimentation électrique  (ON).

INSTALLATION SUR POTEAU
INSTRUCTIONS DÉTAILLÉES POUR L’INSTALLATION SUR UN POTEAU : 
 1. Couper l’alimentation électrique au commutateur ou au disjoncteur avant l’installation 
   ou pendant le remplacement de l’ampoule.
 2. Faire glisser le collier métallique de fixation au poteau (A) à travers la partie 
   centrale du montant intégral.
 3. Faire passer les fils de sortie du poteau et effectuer les raccordements suivants :  
   a. Raccorder le fil noir de l’appareil au fil noir sortant de la boîte de raccordement, 
     à l’aide d’un connecteur (C). 
   b. Raccorder le fil blanc de l’appareil au fil blanc sortant de la boîte de 
     raccordement, à l’aide d’un connecteur (C).
   c.  Le cas échéant, raccorder le fil de mise à la masse de l’appareil en cuivre au fils de 
     terre à l’aide d’un connecteur (C) ou à la vis de mise à la terre de la boîte de raccordement, 
     conformément aux codes et normes électriques applicables.
 4. Enfoncer l’enceinte de l’appareil (B) sur le poteau (non compris) et l’attacher avec le collier métallique de fixation au poteau (A), la vis de collier (E) 
   et l’écrou du collier (F).
 5. Fixer le globe en plastique (J) en alignant les fentes du globe sur les ergots de l’enceinte de l’appareil (B) puis tourner pour fixer le globe en place.
 6. Installer l’ampoule fluocompacte de 42 watts (H) dans la douille de l’ampoule. Ne pas trop serrer.
 7. Appliquer du joint ou du calfeutrage au silicone imperméable aux intempéries autour du montant intégral et de la surface du poteau métallique. 
 8. Restaurer l’alimentation électrique  (ON).

DÉPANNAGE
Si cet appareil d’éclairage ne fonctionne pas correctement, vérifier les éléments suivants : 
 •  l’ampoule convenable est correctement installée.
 •  l’ampoule n’est pas défaillante.
 •  la tension de ligne est correcte à l’appareil.
 •  les circuits électriques de l’appareil sont convenablement  installés. 
 •  l’appareil est correctement mis à la terre.

QUESTIONS :  Pour de plus amples renseignements ou plus d’aide, veuillez composer le 1-800-562-5625, de 8 h à 17 h (fuseau horaire du Pacifique aux 
USA), du lundi au vendredi.

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE –Ce produit est garanti comme étant dépourvu de vices de fabrication et de main d’œuvre pour toute la durée de 
service du produit. Si un tel vice se manifeste, composer le 1-800-562-5625 pour obtenir les instructions permettant de faire réparer ou de 
remplacer gratuitement le produit.  LIMITES - Cette garantie ne couvre que les appareils d’éclairage et les accessoires assemblés par Brink’s et 
ne s’étend à aucun autre composant, ampoule électrique ou équipement utilisé sur le produit. La garantie est accordée à l’acheteur d’origine du 
produit. Un reçu de caisse ou autre preuve d’achat approuvée est requise avant que le service de garantie ne puisse être mis en jeu.  NOTRE 
RESPONSABILITÉ NE PEUT ÊTRE MISE EN JEU POUR DES DOMMAGES INDIRECTS QUELS QU’ILS SOIENT.  Certains états ou provinces ne 
permettent pas l’exclusion des dommages indirects et il est possible que les limites ou l’exclusion ci-dessus ne vous soient pas applicables. 
Cette garantie vous confère des droits spécifiques et il est possible que vous déteniez d’autres droits variant d’un état ou d’une province à 
l’autre.  ÉLÉMENTS NON COUVERTS PAR LA GARANTIE - Les défaillances du produit ne résultant pas d’une défaillance liée à un vice de fabrica-
tion ou de main d’œuvre, à la corrosion des composants en laiton, au remboursement d’une installation ou à des réparations non autorisées.

Les marques de commerce et les droits d’auteur de Brinks sont utilisés sous licence.
Hampton Products International Corp.

50 Icon
Foothill Ranch, CA 91260-3000

Fabriqué en Chine
© 2011 Hampton Products International Corp

999-60525 REVC  06/11

Joints o
u

calfe
utra

ge

au sil
ico

ne

A
G

C D

B

H

MONTANT INTÉGRAL

J

F and G

A B

H

POTEAU

C

J

F et G



Número
de modelo

7253

PELIGRO DE INCENDIO. MANTENGA UNA DISTANCIA DE CUANDO MENOS 2 PULGADAS (25 MM) ENTRE LA CARCASA DEL DISPOSITIVO Y LA SUPERFICIE DE MONTAJE.

Sensor fotoeléctrico

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN DE
SISTEMAS DE ILUMINACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD

Felicitaciones en su compra de un dispositivo de Iluminación de Patio con Lámpara Fluorescente Compacta de 42 watts de Brinks. 
Usted ha comprado un sistema de iluminación seguro, confiable y fácil de instalar. Usted puede utilizar este dispositivo en su hogar 
para iluminar áreas exteriores.
QUE INCLUYE:
 A – Abrazadera de poste de metal B – Carcasa del dispositivo C – Conectores de cable (3) D – Tornillos de montaje (2) 
 E – Tornillo de abrazadera          F – Tuerca de abrazadera G- Placa de montaje a pared 
 H – Lámpara fluorescente compacta de 42 watts (Modelo de Brink’s® No. 7054) J – Cubierta de plástico

HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS:
Masilla o sellador de silicona, Desatornillador de cruz Phillips, Llave ajustable

INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE DE SEGURIDAD
ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE SER INSTALADO DE ACUERDO CON TODOS LOS CÓDIGOS DE INSTALACIÓN CORRESPONDIENTES.
 •  SI USTED NO ESTÁ FAMILIARIZADO CON CABLEADO ELÉCTRICO, SE RECOMIENDA QUE USTED CONTRATE LOS SERVICIOS DE UN ELECTRICISTA  
   EXPERIMENTADO QUE PUEDA ASEGURAR QUE ESTA INSTALACIÓN CUMPLE CON LOS CÓDIGOS LOCALES, ESTATALES Y NACIONALES.
 •  ESTE PRODUCTO DEBE SER INSTALADO POR UNA PERSONA FAMILIARIZADA CON LA CONSTRUCCIÓN Y FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL PRODUCTO 
   Y DE LOS PELIGROS QUE CONLLEVA.
 •  ASEGÚRESE QUE SE HA DESCONECTADO LA ALIMENTACIÓN ELÉCTRICA EN EL PANEL DE ALIMENTACIÓN PRINCIPAL O EN LA CAJA DE 
   FUSIBLES ANTES DE INSTALAR O REEMPLAZAR EL DISPOSITIVO.
 •  Antes de instalar este dispositivo, cerciórese de verificar los reglamentos locales sobre iluminación exterior aprobada. El estilo de este dispositivo   
   puede no ser permitido en algunas áreas. 
 •  Este producto es para uso a la intemperie únicamente.  
 •    Este producto es para instalarse en una pared o en un poste únicamente.   
 •    El sistema eléctrico y el método utilizado para conectar esta unidad al sistema debe estar de conformidad con los códigos eléctricos locales,   
   estatales y nacionales.
 •    Este producto se debe conectar a una fuente de alimentación de 120 volts, 60Hz. El hecho de conectar a una fuente de alimentación diferente puede  
   constituir un peligro, dañar la unidad y anulará la garantía.
 •    Este producto es adecuado para sitios húmedos.  
 •  No use cerca o alrededor de materiales o líquidos inflamables/combustibles. 
 •  La lámpara (bombilla/foco) fluorescente compacta y el dispositivo pueden calentarse durante el uso. Apague la alimentación eléctrica y permita 
   que el dispositivo se enfríe durante cuando menos 20 minutos antes de trabajar en la unidad. 
 •  Para uso con tubos fluorescentes compactos (CFL) sin balasto únicamente. Al remplazar el tubo use un tubo fluorescente compacto sin balasto de  
   42 watts (Modelo No. 7054 de Brink’s�). No use un foco/bombilla incandescente o tubo/lámpara de cualquier otro tipo en esta luminaria. No use   
   tubos de mayor capacidad en watts que el máximo permitido (42 watts) descrito para esta luminaria. El uso de un tubo de mayor capacidad en   
   watts puede generar un peligro de incendio y/o dañar la unidad.  
 •  Esta bombilla/foco fluorescente compacto no tiene balasto. No debe usarse en circuitos de corriente directa.  
 •  La bombilla/foco fluorescente compacto es frágil.  Siga siempre las precauciones de seguridad pertinentes. El vidrio se puede quebrar.  Se deben   
   utilizar gafas y guantes de seguridad durante la instalación. Para impedir que se quiebre la bombilla/foco, evite sostener el vidrio mientras gira el   
   foco para instalarlo o sacarlo. Sosténgalo por la base. 
•   Temperatura normal de inicio de iluminación -20°F (-28°C). NOTA: En temperaturas extremadamente bajas, la iluminación inicial en lúmenes de un  
   tubo de lámpara fluorescente (tubo CFL) puede ser menos brillante que la normal y puede tomar tiempo para que el tubo se caliente. 
 •  Riesgo de descarga eléctrica.  No intente abrir la carcasa del dispositivo o la bombilla/foco. No se tienen en el interior piezas que requieran servicio.
 •  No se debe instalar el dispositivo dirigido hacia superficies reflectoras que estén a menos de 1.50 metros (cinco (5) pies) de distancia.  
 •  Lea con cuidado todas las instrucciones de instalación antes de instalar este dispositivo de iluminación de seguridad. 

NOTA
 •  Este dispositivo está equipado con una sensor fotoeléctrico que apaga automáticamente la lámpara cuando hay 
   luz diurna. Para verificar si el dispositivo funciona durante horas de luz diurna, o para derivar el sensor fotoeléctrico 
   según lo desee, sencillamente cubra el sensor fotoeléctrico con cinta para ductos o cinta eléctrica negra. 
 •  En caso de instalarse en un poste, se recomienda utilizar tubería con un tamaño de diámetro de Ø1-5/8” (42 mm) total. 
 •  No debe utilizarse con dispositivos de salidas de emergencia de luces, temporizadores electrónicos, detectores 
   de movimiento o conmutadores atenuadores de luz.
 •  La bombilla/foco contiene Mercurio.  Deséchese correctamente de acuerdo con los reglamentos locales y federales pertinentes.

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN - UBICACIÓN
 •  Seleccione una ubicación en una pared plana estructuralmente fuerte o en un poste de 10 a 25 pies (3 a 7.6 metros) de alto.  
 •  Se debe colocar el dispositivo en una pared o poste que quede cuando menos 18 pulgadas (45 cm) por debajo de cualquier sobrevolado o cualquier  
   otro detalle estructural.  
 •  El dispositivo no debe quedar en un rebajo y debe ser instalado con la bombilla/foco en posición vertical y la base del enchufe de la bombilla/foco por arriba.  
 •  Se debe disponer de alimentación eléctrica de 120 V/60 Hz en el sitio seleccionado. De no ser así, un electricista experimentado debe llevar la   
   alimentación eléctrica hasta ese sitio.
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MONTAJE DESDE LA CAJA DE EMPALMES 
INSTRUCCIONES PASO A PASO PARA LA INSTALACIÓN EN PARED: 
 1. DESCONECTE la alimentación en el interruptor o en el disyuntor antes de 
   iniciar el proceso de instalación o cuando reemplace la lámpara.
 2. Inserte los cables desde la caja de empalmes a través del centro de la Placa 
   de Montaje de Pared (G), y luego conecte de la siguiente manera:  
   a. Conecte el cable negro del dispositivo al cable negro de alimentación 
     de la caja  de empalmes con un Conector de Cable (C).
   b. Conecte el cable blanco del dispositivo al cable blanco de alimentación de la caja  
     de empalmes con un Conector de Cable (C).
   c.  Si corresponde, conecte el cable de conexión a tierra del dispositivo al cable de conexión a tierra mediante 
     el Conector de Cable (C) o al tornillo de tierra física de la caja de empalmes de acuerdo con los códigos eléctricos.
 3. Fije la Placa de Montaje a la Pared (G) a la caja de empalmes con dos (2) tornillos de montaje (D).
   a. Apriete con un desatornillador y una llave ajustable.
 4. Deslice la abrazadera de poste de metal (A) a través del centro del poste integral. 
 5. Empuje la Carcasa del Dispositivo (B) por sobre la Placa de Montaje de Pared (G) y fíjela con la Abrazadera de Poste de Metal (A), Tornillo de la   
  Abrazadera (E) y Tuerca de la Abrazadera (F).                                                 
 6. Fije la Cubierta de Plástico (J): alinee las ranuras en la cubierta con las lengüetas en la Carcasa del Dispositivo (B), y luego gire la cubierta para   
  fijarla en su lugar.
 7. Instale una Bombilla/Foco Fluorescente Compacto de 42 Watts (H) dentro del enchufe de la bombilla/foco. No apriete demasiado.
 8. Aplique sellador o masilla de silicona impermeable alrededor de la base del dispositivo y en los orificios de tornillos no utilizados.
 9. 9. Vuelva a CONECTAR la alimentación eléctrica.

INSTALACIÓN DEL MONTAJE DE POSTE
INSTRUCCIÓN PASO A PASO PARA LA INSTALACIÓN DEL MONTAJE DE POSTE: 
 1. DESCONECTE la alimentación en el interruptor o en el disyuntor antes de iniciar 
   el proceso de instalación o cuando reemplace la lámpara.
 2. Deslice la abrazadera de poste de metal (A) a través del centro de la corona de poste. 
 3. Utilice los cables del poste y conéctelos de la siguiente manera:
   a. Conecte el cable negro del dispositivo al cable negro de alimentación de la caja  
     de empalmes con un Conector de Cable (C).
   b. Conecte el cable blanco del dispositivo al cable blanco de alimentación 
     de la caja  de empalmes con un Conector de Cable (C).
   c.  Si corresponde, conecte el cable de conexión a tierra del dispositivo al cable de 
     conexión a tierra mediante el Conector de Cable (C) o al tornillo de tierra física de la 
     caja de empalmes de acuerdo con los códigos eléctricos.
 4. Empuje la Carcasa del Dispositivo (B) por sobre el poste (no incluido) y fíjela con la Abrazadera de Poste de Metal (A), el Tornillo de la Abrazadera   
  (E) y la Tuerca de la Abrazadera (F).
 5. Fije la Cubierta de Plástico (J): alinee las ranuras en la cubierta con las lengüetas en la Carcasa del Dispositivo (B), y luego Gire la cubierta para   
  asegurarla en su lugar.
 6. Instale una Bombilla/Foco Fluorescente Compacto de 42 Watts (H) dentro del enchufe de la bombilla/foco. No apriete demasiado.
 7. Aplique sellador o masilla de silicona impermeable alrededor del poste integral y en la superficie del poste de metal.  
 8. Vuelva a CONECTAR la alimentación eléctrica.

LOCALIZACIÓN DE FALLAS
Si este dispositivo no funciona correctamente, revise lo siguiente para asegurarse que:
 •  Se tiene correctamente instalada la bombilla/foco correcto.
 •  La bombilla/foco no está defectuoso.  
 •  Se tiene el voltaje de alimentación correcto en el dispositivo.  
 •  Se han conectado correctamente los cables del dispositivo.
 •  El dispositivo está conectado correctamente a tierra.

PREGUNTAS; Para mayor atención o más información, sírvase llamar al teléfono 1-800-562-5625, de lunes a viernes de las 8:00 a las 17:00 horas (8:00 
a.m. a 5:00 p.m.) (Hora del Pacífico).

GARANTÍA LIMITADA DE POR VIDA - Se garantiza que este producto está libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante la 
vida de servicio del producto. Si se encuentra un defecto en los materiales o en la mano de obra, llame al 1-800-562-5625 para recibir 
instrucciones sobre cómo repararlo o reemplazarlo sin cargo alguno.  LIMITACIONES - Esta garantía únicamente cubre productos y 
accesorios de iluminación ensamblados de Brink’s y no se extiende a otros componentes, focos o bombillas o equipos utilizados en 
este producto. Se requiere la presentación de un recibo de compra u otra prueba de compra aprobada antes de la prestación del servi-
cio bajo la garantía.  NO HAY RESPONSABILIDAD ALGUNA POR DAÑOS INCIDENTALES O INDIRECTOS.  Algunos estados o provincias no 
permiten la exclusión de daños indirectos o emergentes, por lo que la anterior limitación o exclusión puede no ser aplicable. Esta 
garantía le otorga derechos específicos, y usted podrá tener otros derechos que varían de estado a estado.  SIN COBERTURA - La falla 
del producto no relacionada con materiales o mano de obra defectuosos; el reembolso por la instalación o servicio no autorizado.

La marca comercial y los derechos de reproducción de Brink’s se usan con autorización.
Hampton Products International Corp.

50 Icon
Foothill Ranch, CA 91260-3000
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